unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the period ended
December 31, 2000.

These unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of Newfield and
Lariat Petroleum included in this Current Report on Form 8-K and are not
necessarily indicative of the results that actually would have occurred had the
transaction been in effect on the dates or for the periods indicated, or of
results that may occur in the future.

   F-54
   58

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   --------------------------------------------------
   Newfield   Lariat   Pro Forma
   Historical  Petroleum(A)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------  ------------  -----------   ---------

Oil and gas revenues.....   $410,073   $ 5,642   $415,715

Operating expenses:
Lease operating .....   43,574   1,417   44,991
Production and other taxes.....   12,581   12,581
Transportation.....   2,825   2,825
Depreciation, depletion and amortization. . . .   132,723   1,271   $1,007 (B)   135,001
General and administrative (includes non-cash
  stock compensation of $1,298) .....   23,224   806   24,030
   --------   ------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   214,927   3,494   219,428
   --------   ------   --------
Income from operations.....   195,146   2,148   196,287

Other income (expenses) .....   (8,838)   (447)   (989)(C)   (10,274)
   --------   ------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   186,308   1,701   186,013

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

54

Income tax provision.....   66,426   622   (699)(D)   66,349
   --------   ------   --------
Income from operations before cumulative
  effect of change in accounting principle. . .   $119,882   $1,079   $119,664
   ========   ======   ========
Basic earning per common share before
  cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle.....   $2.70   $2.68
   =====   =====
Diluted earning per common share before
  cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle.....   $2.50   $2.49
   =====   =====

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding for basic earnings per share . . .  44,387,863   247,849 (E)   44,635,712
   ==========   ==========
Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding for diluted earnings per share . .  49,098,805   247,849 (E)   49,346,654
   ==========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
   combined financial statements.

   F-55
   59
   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

The pro forma adjustments for the pro forma combined statement of income for the
six months ended June 30, 2001 are described as follows:

(A)  Reflects the historical revenues and expenses of Lariat Petroleum from

[…]

percent rate, based on the change in net pre-tax income.

(E)  Reflects the weighted average impact of the issuance of 1,906,350 shares of
   Newfield stock to fund a portion of the purchase price of Lariat Petroleum

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

55

   on January 23, 2001 as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2000.

   F-56
   60

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Year Ended December 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Newfield   Headington   Pro Forma   Lariat   Pro Forma
   Historical  Properties  Adjustments  Pro Forma  Petroleum(A)  Adjustments  Pro Forma
   -----------  ----------  -----------  ---------  ------------  -----------  ---------

Oil and gas revenues.....   $526,642   $5,500 (F)   $532,142   $66,841   $598,983

Operating expenses:
Lease operating .....   65,372   506 (F)   65,878   7,788   73,666
Production and other taxes.....   10,288   10,288   5,356   15,644
Transportation.....   5,984   5,984   5,984
Depreciation, depletion and amortization. . .   191,182   2,452 (B)   193,634   17,998   $17,873 (B)   229,505
General and administrative (includes non-cash
  stock compensation of $3,047) .....   32,587   32,587   7,070   39,657
Stock compensation..... 
   --------   ------   --------   -------   --------
Total operating expenses.....   305,413   506   308,371   38,212   364,456
   --------   ------   --------   -------   --------
Income from operations.....   221,229   4,994   223,771   28,629   234,527

Other income (expenses) .....   (16,540)   (958)(G)   (17,498)   (11,600)   (4,249)(C)   (33,347)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   204,689   206,273   17,029   201,180

Income tax provision.....   69,980   554 (D)   70,534   6,192   (7,743)(D)   68,983
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income from operations before cumulative
  effect of change in accounting principle. .   $134,709   $135,739   $10,837   $132,197
   ========   ========   =======   ========

Basic earning per common share before
  cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle.....   $3.18   $3.21   $2.99
   =====   =====   =====
Diluted earning per common share before
  cumulative effect of change in
  accounting principle.....   $2.98   $3.00   $2.81
   =====   =====   =====

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding for basic earnings per share . . 42,332,835   42,332,835   1,906,530(E) 44,239,365
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========
Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding for diluted earnings per share . 47,227,708   47,227,708   1,906,530(E) 49,134,238
   ==========   ==========   =========   ==========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
   combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

56

   F-57
   61
   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

  The pro forma adjustments for the pro forma combined statement of income for

[…]

through February 25, 2000, the closing date of the Headington Properties
   acquisition, of $1.2 million (less capitalized interest of $0.2 million for
   the portion of the purchase price allocated to unproved properties) as if
   the Company incurred borrowings of approximately $110 million under its
   credit facility to fund a portion of the Headington Properties purchase
   price. The applicable interest rate on the credit facility was 7.31% at
   December 31, 2000.

   A 1/8 percent variance in the assumed interest rate would change total pro
   forma interest expense by approximately $21,000.

   F-58
   62

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED SUPPLEMENTARY OIL AND GAS DISCLOSURES (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

57

  The following pro forma estimated reserve quantities show the effect of the
acquisition of Lariat Petroleum as of December 31, 2000:

   Lariat
   Historical   Petroleum   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------

December 31, 2000:
Proved:
   Oil and condensate (MBbls). . . . .   27,934   9,710   37,644
   Gas (MMcf).....  519,723   199,137   718,860

Proved developed:
   Oil and condensate (MBbls). . . . .   24,040   7,414   31,454
   Gas (MMcf).....  416,368   166,192   582,560

   F-59
   63

   NEWFIELD EXPLORATION COMPANY
   PRO FORMA COMBINED SUPPLEMENTARY OIL AND GAS DISCLOSURES (Unaudited)

  The following pro forma estimated standardized measure of discounted future
net cash flows shows the effect of the acquisition of Lariat Petroleum as of
December 31, 2000:

   Lariat
   Historical  Petroleum   Pro Forma
   -----------  ----------  ---------
   (in thousands of dollars)

December 31, 2000:
Future cash inflows..... $5,844,358 $2,044,766   $7,889,124
  Less related future:
   Production costs .....   (516,313)  (349,913)   (866,226)
   Development and abandonment costs.....   (260,459)   (42,503)   (302,962)
   ----------   --------   ----------
Future net cash flows before income taxes. . . . .  5,067,586  1,652,350   6,719,936
Future income tax expense..... (1,573,295)  (581,872)  (2,155,167)
   ----------   --------   ----------
Standardized measure of discounted future
 net cash flows before income taxes.....  3,494,291  1,070,478   4,564,769
10% annual discount for estimating timing of
 cash flows.....   (824,033)  (532,784)  (1,356,817)
   ----------   --------   ----------
Standardized measure of discounted future
 net cash flows..... $2,670,258   $537,694   $3,207,952
   ==========   ========   ==========

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

58

   F-60
   64

   EXHIBIT INDEX

  Exhibit No.
  -----------
   23.1   Consent of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

   23.2   Consent of Arthur Andersen LLP

Edgar Filing: NEWFIELD EXPLORATION CO /DE/ - Form 8-K

59